TECHNICAL GUIDE
For TOUGH GUN™ Robotic
Water-Cooled
Quick-Change MIG Guns
450 amp | 650 amp
 SAFETY & WARRANTY
INFORMATION
 INSTALLATION

8.0 – NOTES
 18
9.0 – ORDERING INFORMATION
9.1  EXAMPLES OF STANDARD MODEL NO.
9.2  EXAMPLE OF CUSTOM BUILT GUN
NOTE:  Option numbers should be added only if desired option is not included on standard gun model.
9.3  GUN STANDARDS CHART
Standard models are shipped with the following components.
GUN MODEL NECK
NECK
INSULATOR
NOZZLE H.D. HEAD CONTACT TIPS
450 AMP 495-180 452-1 451-6-62 454-1 403-1
650 AMP 695-180 N/A 651-6-62 654-1 403-1
Wire Size
Standard Lengths - 4' (1.2 m), 6' (1.8 m), 8' (2.4 m), 10' (3.05 m)
Other lengths available upon request
Amperage (Manual)
 4 - 450 amp
 6 - 650 amp
4906-45
Use these codes to order
special gun features.
E - Euro-Connector
M - Miller Power Pin
LN - Lincoln Power Pin
TW - Tweco #5 Power Pin
Q - QUICK LOAD Liner
H - TOUGH LOCK Consumables
A – Air Blast
Liner of Aluminum Wire - add suffix 9
Angle of neck 22 add suffix 422
 45 add suffix 445
 60 add suffix 460
Wire Size
Standard Gun Model No.
E 4906-45-22-9-A-H-Q
 Distributed by:
05/11  REV D                                          M022